

Nassau County Legislative Delegation

CHAIR Representative Cord Byrd SENATOR Aaron Bean

REPRESENTATIVE Cord Byrd

November 18, 2020 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Contact: Katherine Woodby 904-424-3495

Nassau County Legislative Delegation Chair, Representative Cord Byrd, Announces Delegation Meeting

YULEE, FL – State Representative Cord Byrd, Chair of the Nassau County Legislative Delegation, announces the Organizational Meeting for Monday, December 7, 2020 from 4:00 to 5:30 p.m. in the Nassau County Commission Chambers. The chamber is located in the James S. Page Governmental Complex at 96135 Nassau PI., Yulee, Florida.

The purpose of this delegation meeting is to elect the incoming 2020-2021 Delegation Chair and Vice Chair, and to take public input. Interested citizens wishing to be placed on the agenda for the Monday, December 7th public meeting are asked to contact Representative Byrd's Office at 904-424-3495, prior to close of business Thursday, December 3, 2020.

All materials or handouts for this meeting should be sent to Representative Byrd's Office no later than Thursday, December 3rd, 2020. Information can be mailed to 424 Third Street N, Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250 or emailed to Katherine Woodby at <u>katherine.woodby@myfloridahouse.gov</u>

In accordance with the ADA and Chapter 286.26, Florida Statutes, persons in need of special accommodations to participate in the meeting, including agendas, interpreters or assisted listening devices, should contact Representative Byrd's Office no later than December 3, 2020.

For additional information, contact Katherine Woodby, Legislative Aide for Representative Cord Byrd at 904-424-3495 or email at <u>katherine.woodby@myfloridahouse.gov</u>

All Nassau County Legislative Delegation meetings are open to the public.

###

76347 Veterans Way Robert M. Foster Justice Center Yulee, FL 32097